

NRS CORPORATION 8th Floor, Kowa-Hitotsubashi Building 3-7-1 Kanda-Nishikicho, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, Japan

May 23, 2023

NRS GROUP Safety Convention was Held

On May 20th, NRS GROUP held the "2023 Safety Convention for Bulk Logistics Division and Container Division".

1. Purpose of the Safety Convention

NRS GROUP, a company handling hazardous materials, considers safety as the foundation of its business and a responsibility towards society. The Safety Convention is held annually with the purpose of maintaining and improving safety and high-quality, as well as providing safety education.

2. Overview

In the 2023 Safety Convention, eight offices from the Bulk Logistics division and three offices from the Container division presented their accident prevention measures and safety initiatives. By replicating past accidents and sharing the corresponding preventive measures, the aim is to thoroughly prevent the recurrence of similar incidents. Due to the constraints imposed by the COVID-19 pandemic, it became challenging to gather a large number of people for outdoor demonstration. However, to ensure that safety activities continue without interruption, the convention has been conducted in a presentation format for the past three years.

Date Place	May 20 th Headquarters conference room and online streaming	
	of participants	148 (45 in the conference room, 103 online)
Number of participants		140 (45 m the conterence room, 105 omme)
Bulk Logistics Division		"Importance of Visual Inspection for Safe Unloading"
		"Tire Chain Installation"
		"Improvements in Dangerous Work at Heights"
		"Safety Measures"
		"Accident Prevention Activities for Contact Hazards"
		"Inspections When Picking up Containers from CY
		"Dangers of Damaged Gaskets and When to Replace Them"
		"Issues with Connections and Approaches to Reuse"
Containe	er Division	"Safety Initiatives"
		"Emergency Response for Oxygen Deficiency Accidents"
		"Forklift Accident Cases and Safety Measures"

NRS GROUP





Hybrid event



Opening address by President Togi



Conducted in a presentation format



Verification through reenactment footage

Contact: NRS CORPORATION Safety & Quality Control Department Tel: +81-3-5281-8218